

														
2020 UNIT PRICED (ON-CALL) CONSTRUCTION SERVICES														
BID TABULATION - FINAL														
Bid Date: February 11, 2020, 2:00PM			Straight-On Construction LLC		P & P Excavating LLC		Excavation West Inc.		Ponderosa Pacific		SRV Construction Inc.		Sound Drilling LLC	
By: Julie Rosario, PW Assistant / Mark Freiberger, PE			Sedro-Woolley, WA		Bellingham, WA		Sedro-Woolley, WA		Woodinville, WA		Anacortes, WA		Sedro-Woolley, WA	
TYPICAL ONE DAY DIG ¹	QUANT	UNIT	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL
Foreman	8.00	Hours	75.00	600.00	78.02	624.16	95.00	760.00	91.00	728.00	105.00	840.00	95.00	760.00
Operator	8.00	Hours	75.00	600.00	78.02	624.16	95.00	760.00	91.00	728.00	104.00	832.00	85.00	680.00
Pipe Layer	16.00	Hours	75.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,120.00	70.00	1,120.00	88.50	1,416.00	80.00	1,280.00	75.00	1,200.00
Truck Driver	8.00	Hours	50.00	400.00	70.00	560.00	85.00	680.00	88.50	708.00	90.00	720.00	85.00	680.00
Flagger	16.00	Hours	43.11	689.76	58.00	928.00	62.50	1,000.00	91.00	1,456.00	67.00	1,072.00	65.00	1,040.00
Pickup with Tools	8.00	Hours	5.00	40.00	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00	65.00	520.00	18.00	144.00	120.00	960.00
Service Truck with Tools	8.00	Hours	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00	35.00	280.00	125.00	1,000.00	42.00	336.00	150.00	1,200.00
Air Compressor with Tools	8.00	Hours	18.00	144.00	20.00	160.00	20.00	160.00	60.00	480.00	45.00	360.00	100.00	800.00
Dump Truck	8.00	Hours	20.00	160.00	60.00	480.00	63.50	508.00	80.00	640.00	150.00	1,200.00	160.00	1,280.00
Excavator, 6-8 Ton (Deere 160LC or equivalent)	8.00	Hours	55.00	440.00	68.00	544.00	75.00	600.00	70.00	560.00	90.00	720.00	95.00	760.00
Hoe-Pac Excavator Attachment	8.00	Hours	25.00	200.00	25.00	200.00	25.00	200.00	40.00	320.00	40.00	320.00	55.00	440.00
Rubber Tire Loader	8.00	Hours	45.00	360.00	45.00	360.00	80.00	640.00	75.00	600.00	85.00	680.00	350.00	2,800.00
Jumping Jack Compactor	8.00	Hours	5.00	40.00	2.00	16.00	5.00	40.00	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00	45.00	360.00
Trench Box	1.00	Day	5.00	5.00	11.00	11.00	21.25	21.25	50.00	50.00	18.00	18.00	150.00	150.00
2" Trash Pump w/Hoses	1.00	Day	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	25.00	25.00	15.00	15.00	150.00	150.00
Traffic Control Devices	1.00	Day	5.00	5.00	1.50	1.50	12.50	12.50	15.00	15.00	13.00	13.00	250.00	250.00
Mobilization/Demobilization (Round Trip)	1.00	Each	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Subtotal				5,258.76		6,173.82		9,406.75		10,216.00		10,320.00		30,350.00
WSST at 8.5%				446.99		524.77		799.57		868.36		877.20		2,579.75
TOTAL				5,705.75		6,698.59		10,206.32		11,084.36		11,197.20		32,929.75
Markup Rate for Materials				12%		20%		15%		20%		15%		25%
POSITION				1		2		3		4		5		6
Corrections made to calculations			Yes		No		Yes		No		No		No	
MRSC			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Rate Sheet included with Proposal?			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certification of Compliance with Wage Payment Statutes			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Prevailing Wage Training Requirement			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
NOTES														
1. Project assumes a one day repair of a sewer main at 10' depth in a city street with groundwater.														
2. Mobilization/Demobilization (Round Trip) - One mobilization/demobilization will be paid per project/task order, unless agreed to otherwise. Unit price shall be full compensation for furnishing all mobilization service.														
3. Corrected or inserted unit rates to complete bid shown in red.			X				X							